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CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY 
CMQ (622) stations to be expired 

EXHIBIT 1 

 
 ROAD STATION ST/PRO

V 

FSAC OPSL COUNTY STATION TYPE SPLC 

622 STOCKTON SPRINGS ME 00009 00009.0 WALDO O R 117157 

622 ORNEVILLE ME 00063 00064.0 WALDO O R 117159 

622 BRUNSWICK ME 01028 01028.0 CUMBERLA ND O R 119211 

622 HARDINGS ME 01033 01033.0 CUMBERLA ND O R 119216 

622 BATH ME 01037 01037.0 SAGADAHOC O R 118850 

622 WISCASSET ME 01049 01049.0 LINCOLN O R 118715 

622 NEWCASTLE ME 01056 01056.0 LINCOLN O R 118675 

622 WINSLOWS MILLS ME 01066 01066.0 LINCOLN O R 118637 

622 WALDOBORO ME 01067 01067.0 LINCOLN O R 118635 

622 ALLENS ME 01068 01068.0 LINCOLN O R 118631 

622 WARREN ME 01074 01074.0 KNOX O R 117595 

622 THOMASTON ME 01081 01081.0 KNOX O R 117580 

622 ROCKLAND ME 01085 01085.0 KNOX O R 117570 

622 TOPSHA M ME 01133 01133.0 SAGADAHOC O R 118838 

622 BOWDOINHA M ME 01137 01137.0 SAGADAHOC O R 118821 

622 RICHMOND ME 01144 01144.0 SAGADAHOC O R 118815 

622 SOUTH GARDINER ME 01151 01151.0 KENNEBEC O R 118169 

622 GARDINER ME 01155 01155.0 KENNEBEC O R 118170 

622 HALLOWELL ME 01160 01160.0 KENNEBEC O R 118120 

622 AUGUSTA ME 01162 01162.0 KENNEBEC O R 118110 

622 SAINT JOHN NB 01200 01200.0  O R 016000 

622 LANCASTER NB 01201 01201.0  O R 016018 

622 BAY SHORE NB 01202 01202.0  O R 016025 

622 WEST SAINT JOHN NB 01203 01203.0  O R 016024 

622 SOUTH BAY NB 01204 01204.0  O R 016023 

622 COCAGNE NB 01205 01208.0  O R 015222 

622 ACAMAC NB 01206 01206.0  O R 016033 

622 ST JOHN WHARF IMS NB 01207 01207.0  O R 016049 

622 GRAND BAY NB 01211 01211.0  O R 016043 

622 WESTFIELD BEACH NB 01220 01220.0  O R 016510 

622 WELSFORD NB 01227 01227.0  O R 016251 

622 WIRRAL NB 01230 01230.0  O R 016271 

622 ENNISKILLEN NB 01231 01231.0  O R 016279 

622 HOYT NB 01233 01233.0  O R 016103 

622 BAILEY NB 01235 01235.0  O R 016105 

622 FREDERICTON JCT NB 01236 01236.0  O R 016113 

622 TRACY NB 01237 01237.0  O R 016123 

622 VESPRA NB 01239 01239.0  O R 016133 



 
622 ROOTH NB 01240 01240.0  O R 016143 

622 CORK NB 01242 01242.0  O R 016153 

622 HARVEY NB 01244 01244.0  O R 016155 

622 PRINCE WILLIAM NB 01245 01245.0  O R 016173 

622 MAGAGUADAVIC NB 01246 01246.0  O R 016183 

622 MCADAM NB 01250 01250.0  O R 016193 

622 VANCEBORO ME 01294 01294.0 WASHINGTON O R 112131 

622 LAMBERT LAKE ME 01295 01295.0 WASHINGTON O R 112147 

622 FOREST ME 01298 01298.0 WASHINGTON O R 112138 

622 EATON ME 01299 01299.0 EATON O R 112116 

622 DANFORTH ME 01300 01300.0 WASHINGTON O R 112111 

622 BANCROFT ME 01303 01303.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111791 

622 WYTOPITLOCK ME 01304 01304.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111971 

622 KINGMA N ME 01310 01310.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113311 

622 MATTAWAMKEAG ME 01313 01313.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113325 

622 WOODARD ME 01316 01316.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113329 

622 HARDY POND ME 01320 01320.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114803 

622 BENSON ME 01329 01329.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114821 

622 BODFISH ME 01332 01332.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114781 

622 GREENV ILLE ME 01337 01337.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114731 

622 SQUAW BROOK ME 01338 01338.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114712 

622 MOOSEHEAD ME 01340 01340.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114718 

622 TARRATINE ME 01342 01342.0 SOMERSET O R 115341 

622 BRASSUA ME 01343 01343.0 SOMERSET O R 115351 

622 MACKAMP ME 01345 01345.0 SOMERSET O R 115355 

622 LONG POND ME 01346 01346.0 SOMERSET O R 115465 

622 JACKMAN ME 01348 01348.0 SOMERSET O R 115471 

622 HOLEB ME 01353 01353.0 SOMERSET O R 115495 

622 SKINNER ME 01356 01356.0 FRANKLIN O R 116125 

622 BOUNDARY PQ 01358 01358.0  O R 023223 

622 VACHON PQ 01361 01361.0  O R 023231 

622 WATT NB 01490 01490.0  O R 016383 

622 WOODLAND ME 01498 01498.0 WASHINGTON O R 112226 

622 MILLTOWN NB 01499 01499.0  O R 016333 

622 ST STEPHEN NB 01500 01500.0  O R 016343 

622 MILLTOWN JCT NB 01501 01501.0  O R 016353 

622 MOORES MILLS NB 01504 01504.0  O R 016363 

622 HONEYDALE NB 01506 01506.0  O R 016378 

622 LAWRENCE NB 01507 01507.0  O R 016393 

622 GRAND FALLS NB 01700 01700.0  R  017785 

622 MARTIN NB 01702 01702.0  R  017792 

622 CYR JCT NB 01705 01705.0  R  017729 

622 MEGANTIC PQ 02000 02000.0  O R 023530 

622 NANTES PQ 02002 02002.0  O R 023540 

622 SCOTSTOWN PQ 02005 02005.0  O R 023550 

622 GOULD PQ 02007 02007.0  O R 023560 

622 BURY PQ 02010 02010.0  O R 023570 



 
622 COOKSHIRE PQ 02013 02013.0  O R 023813 

622 BIRCHTON PQ 02014 02014.0  O R 023848 

622 JOHNVILLE PQ 02017 02017.0  O R 023861 

622 LENNOXV ILLE PQ 02019 02019.0  O R 023865 

622 SHERBROOKE PQ 02020 02020.0  O R 024000 

622 SHERBROOKE IMS PQ 02021 N/A  O 024001 

622 LANDERS PQ 02039 00407.0  O R 024026 

622 ROCK FOREST PQ 02040 00410.0  O R 024035 

622 SHANHS PQ 02042 N/A  O 023529 

622 MAGOG PQ 02045 00413.0  O R 024050 

622 MOUNT ORFORD PQ 02048 00416.0  O R 024828 

622 EASTRAY PQ 02050 00419.0  O R 024846 

622 SOUTH STUKELY PQ 02051 00422.0  O R 024850 

622 FOSTER PQ 02053 00426.0  O R 024852 

622 FULFORD PQ 02054 00428.0  O R 024627 

622 BROMONT PQ 02055 00431.0  O R 024631 

622 ADAMSVILLE PQ 02057 00434.0  O R 024633 

622 BROOKPORT PQ 02058 00437.0  O R 024655 

622 WOODSVILLE NH 02078 N/A GRAFTON O 122246 

622 NEWPORT VT 02102 00473.0 ORLEANS O R 132140 

622 CENTRE VT 02114 00479.0 ORLEANS O R 132157 

622 NORTH TROY VT 02115 00482.0 ORLEANS O R 132174 

622 HIGHWATER PQ 02117 00485.0  O R 024812 

622 GLENTON PQ 02120 00488.0  O R 024816 

622 RICHFORD JCT VT 02122 N/A FRANKLIN O R 133118 

622 RICHFORD VT 02123 00491.0 FRANKLIN O R 133116 

622 RICHFORD IMS VT 02125 N/A FRANKLIN O 133116 

622 SUTTON PQ 02126 00494.0  O R 024826 

622 WEST BROME PQ 02130 00497.0  O R 024834 

622 COWANSVILLE PQ 02132 00500.0  O R 024663 

622 BRIGHA M PQ 02134 00503.0  O R 024667 

622 FARNHAM PQ 02184 00506.0  O R 024635 

622 STE BRIGIDE PQ 02185 00509.0  O R 024641 

622 FARNHAM TRANSFER PQ 02186 02185.0  O R 024635 

622 VERSAILLES PQ 02187 00512.0  O R 024639 

622 IBERVILLE JCT PQ 02190 00515.0  O R 024647 

622 IBERVILLE PQ 02191 00518.0  O R 024649 

622 ST JEAN PQ 02192 02192.0  O R 028400 

622 MILLTOWN JCT ME 02193 02193.0 WASHINGTON O R 112251 

622 CANDIAC PQ 02195 00524.0  O R 028714 

622 ST PHILIPPE PQ 02196 00527.0  O R 028446 

622 DELSON PQ 02197 00530.0  O R 028722 

622 ST CONSTANT PQ 02198 00533.0  O R 028728 

622 SEAWAY SPUR PQ 02199 00536.0  O R 028729 

622 NOTRE DAME CROSSING PQ 02221 00557.0  O R 024411 

622 BEDFORD PQ 02223 00560.0  O R 024417 

622 STANBRIDGE PQ 02225 00563.0  O R 024429 



 
622 MEIGS PQ 02239 N/A  O 024405 

622 CANROBERT PQ 02240 00566.0  O R 024645 

622 ABBOTSFORD PQ 02241 00569.0  O R 024615 

622 ST PIE PQ 02242 00572.0  O R 024314 

622 ST HYACINTHE PQ 02244 00575.0  O R 024330 

622 STE ROSALIE JCT PQ 02245 00578.0  O R 024322 

622 STE ROSALIE PQ 02247 00581.0  O R 026480 

622 ADIRONDA CK JCT PQ 02300 00584.0  O R 028707 

622 GROVEHILL PQ 02301 00587.0  O R 030844 

622 LA SALLE PQ 02302 00590.0  O R 030845 

622 MEADOWBROOK PQ 02303 00593.0  O R 030898 

622 LACHINE IMS PQ 02304 00600.0  O R 030478 

622 BALLANTYNE PQ 02305 00596.0  O R 030885 

622 LACHINE PQ 02306 00599.0  O R 030879 

622 COTE ST PAUL PQ 02307 00602.0  O R 030825 

622 ATWATER PQ 02308 00605.01  O R 030806 

622 LACHINE CPX PQ 02309 N/A  O 030841 

622 SORTIN PQ 02310 00621.0  O R 030661 

622 SORTIN IMS PQ 02316 01000.0  O R 030661 

622 ROUSES POINT NY 03996 03996.0 CLINTON O R 170111 

622 CLARINGTON OH 04120 04120.0 MONROE O R 351615 

622 LONG RIDGE OH 04130 04130.0 MONROE O R 351663 

622 OMAL OH 04140 04140.0 MONROE O R 351616 

622 CLEVELAND ME 11001 00355.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111001 

622 MADAWASKA ME 11003 00365.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111003 

622 PELLETIER ME 11005 01300.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111005 

622 ST DAVID ME 11009 01302.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111009 

622 ELMO ME 11010 01305.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111010 

622 GRAND ISLE ME 11011 01325.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111011 

622 DUMAIS ME 11015 01320.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111015 

622 FT KENT ME 11033 00330.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111033 

622 EAGLE LAKE ME 11055 00305.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111055 

622 WINTERV ILLE ME 11097 00300.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111097 

622 VIOLETTE ME 11212 01340.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111212 

622 KEEGAN ME 11214 01350.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111214 

622 VAN BUREN ME 11215 01355.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111215 

622 LIMESTONE ME 11314 01140.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111314 

622 CARIBOU ME 11321 01100.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111321 

622 DOW ME 11325 01098.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111325 

622 GRIMES MILL ME 11328 01105.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111328 

622 WILLIAMS ME 11329 01107.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111329 

622 BRANNEN ME 11351 00910.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111351 

622 WALLAGRASS ME 11353 00310.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111353 

622 SOLDIER POND ME 11354 00315.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111354 

622 SKYWAY JCT ME 11360 00912.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111457 

622 MAPLETON ME 11361 00905.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111361 

622 CHAPMAN ME 11362 00900.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111362 



 
622 MACNEIL ME 11377 01102.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111377 

622 FRENCHV ILLE ME 11381 00350.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111381 

622 SQUA PAN ME 11382 00255.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111382 

622 ASHLAND ME 11384 00260.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111384 

622 SHERIDAN ME 11385 00265.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111385 

622 LEVESQUE ME 11386 00250.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111386 

622 WRIGHTVILLE ME 11387 00270.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111387 

622 MOODY ME 11388 00275.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111388 

622 MASARDIS ME 11396 00240.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111396 

622 STIMSON ME 11398 00245.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111398 

622 GOODINGS ME 11401 01088.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111401 

622 PHAIR ME 11402 01015.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111402 

622 FT FAIRFIELD ME 11411 01050.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111411 

622 POWERS ME 11420 01025.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111420 

622 FAIRMOUNT ME 11421 01030.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111421 

622 EAST RD ME 11430 01130.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111430 

622 MURPHY RD ME 11431 01110.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111431 

622 HOUGHTONVILLE ME 11433 01115.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111433 

622 GOODRICH ME 11435 01120.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111435 

622 MORROW RD ME 11437 01125.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111437 

622 PRESQUE ISLE ME 11450 00915.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111450 

622 PRESQUE ISLE IMS ME 11451 00925.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111445 

622 AROOSTOOK FAR ME 11453 01005.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111453 

622 DEERING ME 11454 01000.01 AROOSTOOK O R 111454 

622 ENGLISH ME 11455 01010.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111455 

622 PERRY ME 11456 01085.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111456 

622 INDUSTRIAL ME 11458 01094.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111458 

622 SAUNDERS ME 11459 01082.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111459 

622 SCOTT ME 11460 01092.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111460 

622 MPG ME 11474 01083.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111474 

622 RIVERVIEW ME 11476 01090.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111476 

622 MAYSVILLE ME 11479 01095.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111479 

622 EASTON ME 11491 01020.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111491 

622 NIXON ME 11512 00290.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111512 

622 PORTAGE ME 11515 00285.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111515 

622 MCDONALD ME 11520 11520.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111517 

622 SKERRY ME 11575 00280.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111575 

622 ST CROIX ME 11691 00235.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111691 

622 HOULTON ME 11720 00810.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111720 

622 LUDLOW ME 11801 00800.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111801 

622 SMYRNA MILLS ME 11811 00220.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111811 

622 HOWE BROOK ME 11818 00230.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111818 

622 NEW LIMERICK ME 11836 00805.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111836 

622 WEEKSBORO ME 11845 00225.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111845 

622 OAKFIELD ME 11846 00215.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111846 

622 DYER BROOK ME 11851 00210.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111851 

622 ISLAND FALLS ME 11886 00205.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111886 



 
622 BELVEDERE ME 11895 00200.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111895 

622 CRYSTAL ME 11896 00195.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111896 

622 PATTEN JCT ME 11913 00192.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111913 

622 PATTEN ME 13141 00750.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113141 

622 SHERMAN ME 13171 00190.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113171 

622 STACYVILLE ME 13175 00180.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113175 

622 GRINDSTONE ME 13242 00160.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113242 

622 DOLBY ME 13258 00720.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113258 

622 SAND PIT ME 13259 00705.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113259 

622 EAST MILLINOCKET ME 13260 00725.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113260 

622 MILLINOCKET ME 13270 00155.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113270 

622 NORTH TWIN ME 13284 00152.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113284 

622 LAGRANGE ME 13625 00090.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113625 

622 SOUTH LAGRANGE ME 13627 00085.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113627 

622 HUDSON ME 13661 00075.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113661 

622 NORTH BANGOR ME 13843 00065.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113843 

622 N MAINE JCT ME 13917 00060.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113917 

622 BANGOR IMS ME 13920 00063.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113838 

622 HAMPDEN ME 13961 00055.0 PENOBSCOT O R 113961 

622 WEST SEBOOIS ME 14740 00130.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114740 

622 SCHOODIC ME 14741 00125.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114741 

622 BROWNVILLE ME 14801 00115.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114801 

622 BROWNVILLE JCT ME 14807 00605.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114807 

622 MILO ME 14841 00110.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114841 

622 DERBY ME 14845 00105.0 PISCATAQUIS O R 114845 

622 MOSQUITO MTN ME 17105 00032.0 WALDO O R 117105 

622 WINTERPORT ME 17111 00045.0 WALDO O R 117111 

622 FRANKFORT ME 17131 00040.0 WALDO O R 117131 

622 CAPE JCT ME 17152 00020.0 WALDO O R 117152 

622 SANDY POINT ME 17153 00025.0 WALDO O R 117153 

622 KIDDERS ME 17161 00010.0 WALDO O R 117161 

622 SEARSPORT ME 17165 00005.0 WALDO O R 117165 

622 ST LEONARD NB 17815 01360.0  O R 017731 

622 KENT JCT ME 18252 00325.0 AROOSTOOK O R 111034 

622 SCOUDOUC NB 96001 96001.0  R  015142 

622 LINCOLN NB 96002 96002.0  R  016591 

622 SHEFFIELD NB 96003 96003.0  R  016801 

622 MONCTON NB 96004 96004.0  R  015200 

622 SHEET HARBOUR NS 96005 96005.0  R  010913 

622 SUSSEX NB 96006 96006.0  R  016420 

622 DARTMOUTH NS 96007 96007.0  R  012190 

622 DEBERT NS 96008 96008.0  R  011204 

622 BATHURST NB 96009 96009.0  R  018545 

622 FREDERICTON NB 96010 96010.0  R  016600 

622 HALIFAX NS 96011 96011.0  R  012500 

622 NEW GLASGOW NS 96012 96012.0  R  011558 

622 SYDNEY NS 96013 96013.0  R  010002 



 
622 YARMOUTH NS 96014 96014.0  R  013612 

622 CHARLOTTETOWN PE 96015 96015.0  R  014600 

622 SUMMERSIDE PE 96016 96016.0  R  014730 

622 ST ANDREWS NB 96017 96017.0  R  016314 

622 TRURO NS 96018 96018.0  R  012230 

622 LAKESIDE NS 96019 96019.0  R  012525 

622 WOLFVILLE NS 96020 96020.0  R  012644 

622 BEDFORD IMS NS 96021 96021.0  R  012459 

622 CONCEPTION HARBOUR NF 96022 96022.0  R  008153 

622 GRAND FALLS NF 96023 96032.0  R  008674 

622 MOUNT PEARL NF 96024 96024.0  R  008107 

622 PARADISE NF 96025 96025.0  R  007408 

622 ST JOHNS IMPEX NF 96026 96026.0  R  008108 

622 ARMDALE NS 96027 96027.0  R  012561 

622 ST ANTOINE NB 96028 96028.0  R  015300 

622 LOWER SACKVILLE IMS NS 96029 96029.0  R  012458 

622 ST JOHNS NF 96030 96030.0  R  008102 

622 BELLEDUNE NB 96031 96031.0  R  018559 

622 BLACKS HARBOUR NB 96032 96032.01  R  016240 

622 CAMPBELLTON NB 96033 96033.0  R  018337 

622 CHATHAM NB 96034 96034.0  R  015330 

622 DALHOUSIE NB 96035 96035.0  R  018326 

622 FLORENCEV ILLE NB 96037 96037.0  R  017374 

622 POINT EDWARD NS 96038 96038.0  R  010081 

622 GAGETOWN NB 96039 96039.0  R  016570 

622 MAISONNETTE NB 96041 96041.0  R  018170 

622 NEWCASTLE NB 96043 96043.0  R  018104 

622 PETIT ROCHER NB 96044 96044.0  R  018556 

622 PORT ELGIN NB 96045 96045.0  R  015038 

622 SACKVILLE NB 96046 96046.0  R  015012 

622 SHEDIA C NB 96047 96047.0  R  015148 

622 STANLEY NB 96048 96048.0  R  016634 

622 AMHERST NS 96049 96049.0  R  011726 

622 ANTIGONISH NS 96050 96050.0  R  010596 

622 BEDFORD NS 96051 96051.0  R  012460 

622 BRIDGEWATER NS 96052 96052.0  R  013507 

622 BROOKFIELD NS 96053 96053.0  R  012235 

622 CALEDONIA NS 96054 96054.0  R  013934 

622 CORNWALLIS NS 96055 96055.0  R  013152 

622 DIGBY IMS NS 96056 96056.0  R  013318 

622 FALMOUTH NS 96057 96057.0  R  012417 

622 GLACE BAY NS 96058 96058.0  R  010060 

622 GREENWOOD (KINGS) NS 96059 96059.0  R  012720 

622 KENTVILLE NS 96060 96060.0  R  012663 

622 KINGSTON NS 96061 96061.0  R  012712 

622 METEGHA M NS 96062 96062.0  R  013213 

622 MIDDLETON IMS NS 96063 96063.0  R  013101 



 
622 NEW WATERFORD NS 96064 96064.0  R  010051 

622 NEWPORT NS 96065 96065.0  R  012412 

622 NORTH SYDNEY NS 96066 96066.0  R  010091 

622 PUGWASH NS 96067 96067.0  R  011618 

622 SABLE RIVER NS 96068 96068.0  R  013851 

622 SHUBENA CADIE NS 96069 96069.0  R  012338 

622 SPRINGHILL NS 96070 96070.0  R  011926 

622 STELLARTON NS 96071 96071.0  R  011000 

622 TIVERTON NS 96073 96073.0  R  013333 

622 TRENTON NS 96074 96074.0  R  011560 

622 WINDSOR NS 96075 96075.0  R  012400 

622 OROMOCTO NB 96076 96076.0  R  016588 

622 DEER LAKE NF 96078 96078.0  R  008778 

622 TUSKET NS 96079 96079.0  R  013655 

622 WOODSTOCK NB 96080 96080.0  R  017300 

622 BERRY MILLS IMS NB 96081 96081.0  R  015210 

622 TRACYVILLE NB 96082 96082.0  R  016124 

622 CORNER BROOK NF 96083 96083.0  R  008806 

622 PORT HAWKESBURY NS 96084 96084.0  R  010260 

622 SOUTH BERWICK NS 96085 96085.0  R  012827 

622 HAVELOCK NB 96086 96086.0  R  016921 

622 PICTOU NS 96087 96087.0  R  011500 

622 BARRINGTON PASSAGE NS 96088 96088.0  R  013753 

622 CARBONEAR NF 96089 96089.0  R  008206 

622 CARDIGAN PE 96090 96090.0  R  014426 

622 LAWRENCETOWN NS 96091 96091.0  R  012108 

622 STEPHENV ILLE NF 96092 96092.0  R  008867 

622 ROTHESAY NB 96093 14772.0  R  016487 

622 EDWARDSVILLE NS 96094 96094.0  R  010007 

622 LEWISPORTE NF 96095 96095.0  R  008608 

622 WILMOT STATION NS 96096 96096.0  R  013020 

622 BERWICK NS 96097 96097.0  R  012828 

622 HARTLAND NB 96098 96098.0  R  017336 

 



 
 

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY 
CPRS (105) stations to be adopted 

EXHIBIT 2 

 
 

ROAD 

STATION FSAC OPSL COUNTY STATION 

TYPE 

SPLC  

ROAD 

STATION FSAC OPSL COUNTY STATION 

TYPE 

SPLC 

622 ORNEVILLE 00063 00009.0 WALDO O/R 117159 105 ORNEVILLE 03714 10252.0 WALDO O/R 117159 

622 BRUNSWICK 01028 00064.0 CUMBERLA ND O/R 119211 105 BRUNSWICK 03715 10253.0 CUMBERLAND O/R 119211 

622 HARDINGS 01033 01028.0 CUMBERLA ND O/R 119216 105 HARDINGS 03716 10254.0 CUMBERLAND O/R 119216 

622 BATH 01037 01033.0 SAGADAHOC O/R 118850 105 BATH 03723 10255.0 SAGADAHOC O/R 118850 

622 WISCASSET 01049 01037.0 LINCOLN O/R 118715 105 WISCASSET 03740 10260.0 LINCOLN O/R 118715 

622 WALDOBORO 01067 01067.0 LINCOLN O/R 118635 105 WALDOBORO 03743 10263.0 LINCOLN O/R 118635 

622 ALLENS 01068 01068.0 LINCOLN O/R 118631 105 ALLENS 03744 10264.0 LINCOLN O/R 118631 

622 WARREN 01074 01074.0 KNOX O/R 117595 105 WARREN 03745 10265.0 KNOX O/R 117595 

622 THOMASTON 01081 01081.0 KNOX O/R 117580 105 THOMASTON 03748 10266.0 KNOX O/R 117580 

622 ROCKLAND 01085 01085.0 KNOX O/R 117570 105 ROCKLAND 03749 10267.0 KNOX O/R 117570 

622 MATTAWAMKEAG 01313 01313.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113325 105 MATTAWAMKEAG 03750 10268.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113325 

622 WOODLAND 01498 01316.0 WASHINGTON O/R 112226 105 WOODLAND 03752 10269.0 WASHINGTON O/R 112226 

622 MADAWASKA 11003 00365.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111003 105 MADAWASKA 03753 10270.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111003 

622 FT KENT 11033 00330.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111033 105 FT KENT 03759 10271.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111033 

622 EAGLE LAKE 11055 00305.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111055 105 EAGLE LAKE 03760 10272.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111055 

622 VAN BUREN 11215 01355.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111215 105 VAN BUREN 03766 10273.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111215 

622 CARIBOU 11321 01100.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111321 105 CARIBOU 03768 10274.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111321 

622 MAPLETON 11361 00905.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111361 105 MAPLETON 03769 10275.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111361 

622 SQUA PAN 11382 00255.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111382 105 SQUA PAN 03770 10276.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111382 

622 ASHLAND 11384 00260.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111384 105 ASHLAND 03771 10277.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111384 

622 MOODY 11388 00275.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111388 105 MOODY 03773 10278.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111388 

622 MASARDIS 11396 00240.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111396 105 MASARDIS 03774 10279.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111396 

622 FT FAIRFIELD 11411 01050.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111411 105 FT FAIRFIELD 03775 10280.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111411 

622 PRESQUE ISLE 11450 00915.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111450 105 PRESQUE ISLE 03778 10281.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111450 

622 MPG 11474 01083.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111474 105 MPG 03779 10282.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111474 

622 EASTON 11491 01020.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111491 105 EASTON 03780 10283.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111491 

622 PORTAGE 11515 00285.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111515 105 PORTAGE 03783 10284.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111515 

622 SKERRY 11575 00280.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111575 105 SKERRY 03785 10285.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111575 

622 HOULTON 11720 00810.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111720 105 HOULTON 03786 10286.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111720 

622 NEW LIMERICK 11836 00805.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111836 105 NEW LIMERICK 03788 10287.0 AROOSTOOK O/R 111836 

622 DOLBY 13258 00720.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113258 105 DOLBY 03789 10288.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113258 

622 SAND PIT 13259 00705.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113259 105 SAND PIT 03790 10289.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113259 

622 SCHOODIC 14741 00125.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114741 105 SCHOODIC 03792 10291.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114741 

622 NORTH TWIN 13284 00152.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113284 105 NORTH TWIN 03795 10294.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113284 

622 MILLINOCKET 13270 00155.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113270 105 MILLINOCKET 03796 10295.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113270 

622 
EAST MILLINOCKET 13260 

00725.0 PENOBSCOT 
O/R 113260 

105 EAST 

MILLINOCKET 03798 10297.0 

PENOBSCOT 

O/R 113260 

622 LAGRANGE 13625 00090.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113625 105 LAGRANGE 03730 10298.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113625 

622 SEARSPORT 17165 00005.0 WALDO O/R 117165 105 SEARSPORT 03733 10299.0 WALDO O/R 117165 



 
622 KIDDERS 17161 00010.0 WALDO O/R 117161 105 KIDDERS 03735 10300.0 WALDO O/R 117161 

622 CAPE JCT 17105 00020.0 WALDO O/R 117152 105 CAPE JCT 03736 10301.0 WALDO O/R 117152 

622 SANDY POINT 17153 00025.0 WALDO O/R 117153 105 SANDY POINT 03737 10302.0 WALDO O/R 117153 

622 MOSQUITO MTN 17105 00032.0 WALDO O/R 117105 105 MOSQUITO MTN 03738 10303.0 WALDO O/R 117105 

622 HAMPDEN 13961 00055.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113961 105 HAMPDEN 03799 10305.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113961 

622 N MAINE JCT 13917 00060.0 PENOBSCOT H/O 113917 105 N MAINE JCT  03678 10306.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113917 

622 NORTH BANGOR 13843 00065.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113843 105 NORTH BANGOR 03679 10307.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113843 

622 HUDSON 13661 00075.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113661 105 HUDSON 03680 10308.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113661 

622 SOUTH LAGRANGE 13627 00085.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113627 105 SOUTH LAGRANGE 03684 10309.0 PENOBSCOT O/R 113627 

622 DERBY 14845 00105.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114845 105 DERBY 03660 10310.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114845 

622 MILO 14841 00110.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114841 105 MILO 03670 10311.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114841 

622 BROWNVILLE 14801 00115.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114801 105 BROWNVILLE 01328 10312.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114801 

622 BROWNVILLE JCT 14807 00605.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114807 105 BROWNVILLE JCT 01325 164.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114807 

622 BENSON 01329 01329.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114821 105 BENSON 01326 10314.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114821 

622 BODFISH 01332 01332.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114781 105 BODFISH 01332 10315.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114781 

622 GREENVILLE 01337 01337.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114731 105 GREENVILLE 01342 10317.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114731 

622 MOOSEHEAD 01340 01340.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114718 105 MOOSEHEAD 01340 176.0 PISCATAQUIS O/R 114718 

622 BRASSUA 01343 01343.0 SOMERSET O/R 115351 105 BRASSUA 01343 182.0 SOMERSET O/R 115351 

622 JACKMAN 01348 01348.0 SOMERSET O/R 115471 105 JACKMAN 01355 10321.0 SOMERSET O/R 115471 

622 HOLEB 01353 01353.0 SOMERSET O/R 115495 105 HOLEB 01353 194.0 SOMERSET O/R 115495 

622 BOUNDARY 01358 01358.0  O/R 023223 105 BOUNDARY 01358 200.5  O/R 023223 

622 VACHON 01361 01361.0  O/R 023231 105 VACHON 01361 203.0  O/R 023231 

622 MEGANTIC 02000 02000.0  O/R 023530 105 MEGANTIC 02000 377.0  O/R 023530 

622 NANTES 02002 02002.0  O/R 023540 105 NANTES 02002 380.0  O/R 023540 

622 GOULD 02007 02007.0  O/R 023560 105 GOULD 02007 386.0  O/R 023560 

622 BURY 02010 02010.0  O/R 023570 105 BURY 02010 389.0  O/R 023570 

622 COOKSHIRE 02013 02013.0  O/R 023813 105 COOKSHIRE 02013 392.0  O/R 023813 

622 BIRCHTON 02014 02014.0  O/R 023848 105 BIRCHTON 02014 395.0  O/R 023848 

622 JOHNVILLE 02017 02017.0  O/R 023861 105 JOHNVILLE 02017 398.0  O/R 023861 

622 LENNOXVILLE 02019 02019.0  O/R 023865 105 LENNOXVILLE 02019 401.0  O/R 023865 

622 
SHERBROOKE 02020 02020.0 

 
O/R 024000 

105 
SHERBROOKE 02020 404.0 

 
O/R 024000 

622 LANDERS 02039 00407.0  O/R 024026 105 LANDERS 02039 407.0  O/R 024026 

622 ROCK FOREST 02040 00410.0  O/R 024035 105 ROCK FOREST 02040 410.5  O/R 024035 

622 SHANHS 02042 N/A  O/R 023529 105 SHANKS 02042 412.0  O/R 023529 

622 MAGOG 02045 00413.0  O/R 024050 105 MAGOG 02045 413.5  O/R 024050 

622 MOUNT ORFORD 02048 00416.0  O/R 024828 105 MOUNT ORFORD 02037 531.0  O/R 024828 

622 FOSTER 02053 00426.0  O/R 024852 105 FOSTER 02053 426.0  O/R 024852 

622 BROMONT 02055 00431.0  O/R 024631 105 BROMONT 02055 431.0  O/R 024631 

622 ADAMSVILLE 02057 00434.0  O/R 024633 105 ADAMSVILLE 02057 434.0  O/R 024633 

622 BROOKPORT 02058 00437.0  O/R 024655 105 BROOKPORT 02058 437.0  O/R 024655 

622 WINTERPORT 17111 00045.0 WALDO O/R 117111 105 WINTERPORT 01171 405.1 WALDO O/R 117111 

622 SAINT JOHN 01200 01200.0  O/R 016000 105 SAINT JOHN 01172 405.15  O/R 016000 

622 MCADAM 01250 01250.0  O/R 016193 105 MCADAM 01174 405.2  O/R 016193 

622 ST STEPHEN 01500 01500.0  O/R 016343 105 ST STEPHEN 02023 405.75  O/R 016343 

622 BRIGHAM 02134 00503.0  O/R 024667 105 BRIGHAM 02024 406.5  O/R 024667 

622 FARNHAM 02184 00506.0  R 024635 105 FARNHAM 02184 506.0  O/R 024635 



 
622 VERSAILLES 02187 00512.0  O/R 024639 105 VERSAILLES 02187 512.0  O/R 024639 

622 IBERVILLE 02191 00518.0  R 024649 105 IBERVILLE  02191 518.0  O/R 024649 

622 
FARNHAM TRANSFER 02186 

02185.0  

O/R 024635 

105 FARNHAM 

TRANSFER 02025 544.0 

 

O/R 024635 

622 ST JEAN 02192 02192.0  O/R 028400 105 ST JEAN 02192  521.0  O/R 028400 

622 CANDIAC 02195 00524.0  O/R 028714 105 RAINES  02195 547.0  O/R 028714 

622 ST PHILIPPE 02196 00527.0  O/R 028446 105 ST PHILIPPE  02196 527.0  O/R 028446 

622 DELSON 02197 00530.0  O/R 028722 105 DELSON  02197 530.5  O/R 028722 

622 ST CONSTANT 02198 00533.0  O/R 028728 105 ST CONSTANT  02198 533.0  O/R 028728 

622 SEAWAY SPUR 02199 00536.0  O/R 028729 105 SEAWAY SPUR  02199 536.0  O/R 028729 

622 NOTRE DAME 

CROSSING 02221 00557.0 
 

O/R 024411 

105 NOTRE DAME 

CROSSING  02221 557.0 

 

O/R 024411 

622 BEDFORD 02223 00560.0  O/R 024417 105 BEDFORD 02026 558.0  O/R 024417 

622 STANBRIDGE 02225 00563.0  O/R 024429 105 STANBRIDGE 02027 559.0  O/R 024429 

622 CANROBERT 02240 00566.0  O/R 024645 105 CANROBERT 02028 560.5  O/R 024645 

622 ST PIE 02242 00572.0  O/R 024314 105 ST PIE 02029 561.0  O/R 024314 

622 ST HYACINTHE 02244 00575.0  O/R 024330 105 ST HYACINTHE 02030 562.0  O/R 024330 

622 STE ROSALIE JCT 02245 00578.0  O/R 024322 105 STE ROSALIE JCT  02245 578.0  O/R 024322 

622 STE ROSALIE 02247 00581.0  O/R 026480 105 STE ROSALIE 02247 581.0  O/R 026480 

622 ADIRONDACK JCT 02300 00584.0  O/R 028707 105 ADIRONDACK JCT  02300 584.0  O/R 028707 

622 GROVEHILL 02301 00587.0  O/R 030844 105 GROVEHILL  02301 587.0  O/R 030844 

622 LA SALLE 02302 00590.0  O/R 030845 105 LA SALLE  02302 590.5  O/R 030845 

622 MEADOWBROOK 02303 00593.0  O/R 030898 105 MEADOWBROOK  02303 593.0  O/R 030898 

622 LACHINE IMS 02304 00600.0  O/R 030478 105 LACHINE IMS  02304 600.0  O/R 030478 

622 BALLANTYNE 02305 00596.0  O/R 030885 105 BALLANTYNE  02305 596.0  O/R 030885 

622 LACHINE 02306 00599.0  O/R 030879 105 LACHINE  02306 599.0  O/R 030879 

622 LACHINE CPX 02309 N/A  O 030841 105 LACHINE CPX  02309  N/A  O 030841 

622 SORTIN 02310 00621.0  O/R 030661 105 SORTIN  02310 621.0  O/R 030661 

622 ROUSES POINT 03996 03996.0  O/R 170111 105 ROUSES POINT  03996 6282.0  O/R 170111 

622 COWANSVILLE 02132 00500.0  R 024663 105 COWANSVILLE  02132 500.5  O/R 024663 

622 SUTTON 02126 00494.0  O/R 024826 105 SUTTON 02126 494.0  O/R 024826 

622 RICHFORD 02123 00491.0  R 133116 105 RICHFORD 02123  491.0  O/R 133116 

622 HIGHWATER 02117 00485.0  O/R 024812 105 HIGHWATER 02117 485.0  O/R 024812 

622 NORTH TROY 02115 00482.0  O/R 132174 105 NORTH TROY 02115 482.0  O/R 132174 

622 NEWPORT 02102 00473.0  O/R 132140 105 NEWPORT 02102 473.0  O/R 132140 

 
 



 
 

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY 
CMQ Interchanges to be expired 

EXHIBIT 3 

 
INTERCHANGE NAME R260 ORIGIN SCAC ORIGIN 

FSAC 

DEST SCAC DEST FSAC INTERCHANGE TYPE SPLC 

BROWNVILLE JUNCTION, ME BRNJC CMQ 14807 NBSR 00589 N 114807 

BRUNSWICK, ME BRUNW CMQ 01028 ST 00031 N 119211 

CLARINGTON, OH CLRGT CMQ 04120 NS 71887 N 351615 

DERBY, ME DERBY CMQ 14845 SHOP 00000 S 114845 

LENNOXV ILLE, PQ LENVL CMQ 02019 CN 27120 N 023865 

MILLINOCKET, ME MLNCK CMQ 13270 CN 26303 V 113207 

MILLINOCKET, ME MLNCK CMQ 13270 MNR 20109 N 113207 

NEWPORT, VT NEWPT CMQ 02102 VTR 01630 N 132140 

NORTHERN MAINE JUNCTION, 

ME NMJCT CMQ 13917 ST 00204 N 113917 

OMAL, OH OMAL CMQ 04140 OHIO 04140 N 351616 

SHERBOOKE, PQ SHRBR CMQ 02020 SLQ 00725 N 024000 

SHERBOOKE, PQ SHRBR CMQ 02020 CN 27130 N 024000 

ST JEAN, PQ STJNS CMQ 02192 CN 28120 N 028400 

ST JEAN, PQ STJNS CMQ 02192 CPRS 02192 N 028400 

STE ROSALIE JCT, PQ STRJC CMQ 02245 CN 27210 N 024322 

 
 

 
CMQ interchanges to be adopted by CPRS 

 
INTERCHANGE NAME R260 ORIGIN 

SCAC 

ORIGIN 

FSAC 

DEST SCAC DEST FSAC INTERCHANGE TYPE SPLC 

BROWNVILLE JUNCTION, ME BRNJC CPRS  NBSR 

00589 

 N 114807 

BRUNSWICK, ME BRUNW CPRS  ST 00031 N 119211 

DERBY, ME DERBY CPRS  SHOP 00000 S 114845 

LENNOXV ILLE, PQ LENVL CN 27120 CPRS  N 023865 

MILLINOCKET, ME MLNCK CPRS  MNR 20109 N 113207 

NEWPORT, VT NEWPT CPRS  VTR 01630 N 132140 

NORTHERN MAINE JUNCTION, 

ME NMJCT CPRS  ST 00204 N 113917 

SHERBOOKE, PQ SHRBR CPRS  SLQ 00725 N 024000 

SHERBOOKE, PQ SHRBR CN 27130 CPRS  N 024000 

 

 


